Seller hereby agrees to sell to Purchaser, and Purchaser hereby agrees to purchase from Seller, the 
Property for the price and in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement. 

2. Purchase Price and Payment

2.1 Purchase Price 

The purchase price of the Property (the �Purchase Price�) is Seven Million Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($7,250,000.00) and must be paid in cash by Purchaser at the Closing. 

2.2 Earnest Money 

Seller acknowledges that, pursuant to the terms of the LOI and prior to the Effective Date, Purchaser 
executed a Promissory Note in the amount of One-Hundred-Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) (the 
�Note�) and deposited the Note with Fidelity National Title, 900 SW 5th Ave., Portland, OR 97204 
(�Title Company�), with said Note serving as Purchaser�s initial Earnest Money deposit.  Within three 
(3) business days following the date Purchaser waives the Board Approval Contingency (defined below),